
OCTOBER 20, 2021 

VIA EMAIL 

TO: The Honorable Paul Koretz, Councilmember, 5th District 
 City of Los Angeles, Paul.Korezt@LACity.org  
 The Honorable Mike Bonin, Councilmember, 11th District 
 City of Los Angeles, Mike.Bonin@LACity.org 
  

CC: Jeffrey Ebenstein, Field Deputy, CD5      
 Jeffrey.Ebenstein@LACity.org 
 Andy Schrader, Deputy of Environmental Affairs and     
 Sustainability CD5 Andy.Shrader@LACity.org  

 Len Nguyen, Field Deputy, CD11 len.Nguyen@LACity.org 
 David-Graham-Caso, Communications Director and Env. Policy Advisor, 
 CD11 David.GrahamCaso@LACity.org  

RE: Support Santa Monica Airport Commission’s Recommendations 

Dear Councilmembers: 

WHEREAS, the FAA "is committed . . . to support the development and use of 
unleaded aviation gas" (Consent Decree, Section VII), and 

WHEREAS, the City of Santa Monica strives to be a "Green" City, and 

WHEREAS, the City of Santa Monica currently owns and operates fuel tanks 
on the South Side of Santa Monica Airport that sell leaded fuel, and 

WHEREAS, Atlantic Aviation provides (and is anticipated to continue to 
provide) leaded fuel at the North Side of the Airport, and 

WHEREAS, it is our belief that the City can and ought to provide unleaded fuel 
options at the Airport, 

Therefore, at the regularly scheduled meeting held on October 20, 2021, the 
Mar Vista Community Council approved the following policy motion without 
objection: 

NOW THEREFORE, MVCC recommends that the Santa Monica City 
Council pursue all avenues available to reduce, or even eliminate, lead 
pollution at Santa Monica Airport.  

 
Thank you for your thoughtful consideration of the matter, 

Kathryn Wheeler, Chair 
Mar Vista Community Council 
Chair@MarVista.org Certified Neighborhood Council 
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